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NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under
mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEERS/SUB

DIVISIONAL OFFICER/ASSISTANT DESIGN ENGINEER/ ASSISTANT

DESIGN OFFICER/ ASSISTANT DIRECTOR FLOOD MONITORING/

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (BS-17) IN THE PUNJAB IRRIGATION

DEPARTMENT.
MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME
AGAINST OPEN MERIT

1/11100398 MUHAMMAD USMAN GHANI LAHORE
MUHAMMAD ASLAM

2/11101184 BURHAN ZAHEER LAHORE
SHAMSHAD AHMED

3/11101469 HAMZA SHAZIB GUJRANWALA
SHAZIB ALI

4/11100863 WAQAR ARSHAD LAYYAH
MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

5/11101145 MUHAMMAD HASSAN JAVED LAHORE
JAVED HABIB RANA

6/11100399 MUHAMMAD TALAL AFZAL KHANEWAL
MUHAMMAD AFZAL

7/11100091 GHULAM MURTAZA SARGODHA
MUHAMMAD HANIF

8/11101259 AHSAN NAVEED SIALKOT
CHOUDHARY NAVEED ASHRAF

9/11101610 TUQEER ABBAS HAFIZABAD
MUHAMMAD HAYAT

10/11101274 AHMAD MUJTABA GUJRANWALA
IMTIAZ MAHMOOD GORAYA

11/11101415 MUNEEB AHMAD SHEIKHUPURA

MUHAMMAD ANWER
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33 posts of Assistant Executive Engineers/Sub Divisional Officer/Assistant

Design Engineer/ Assistant Design Officer/ Assistant Director Flood

Monitoring/ Assistant Director (BS-17) in the Punjab Irrigation Department.

MERIT/APP.
NO.

12/11100305

13/11100723

14/11101577

15/11101156

16/11102172

17/11100278

18/11101293

19/11100528

20/11100950

21/11100534

22/11101041

23/11102115

24/11102185

69/11101337

76/11100507

88/11101024

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

AMMAR SHAFIQUE
MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE RAUF

UMAR FAROOQ
MUHAMMAD FAROOQ

ROOH - UL - MUQEEM ALVI
DR. MUSTAFEEZ AHMAD ALVI

SHAN E ALI
SARFRAZ HUSSAIN JAVED

ALl MURTAZA
GHULAM MURTZA

KAMRAN TARIQ
TARIQ MEHMOOD

MUHAMMAD RAZA ULLAH
MUHAMMAD ISMAIL

AHSAN KHURSHEED
KHAWAJA KHURSHEED AHMED

RABEEA BAKHTAWER
SARFRAZ AHMAD

MUHAMMAD HAMZA JAVED
MUHAMMAD JAVED

MUHAMMAD ALI AHSAN
MUHAMMAD HAJI AHMED

MUHAMMAD NADEEM AKRAM
MUHAMMAD AKRAM

MUHAMMAD ARSLAN TARIQ
TARIQ ALI

AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

MUQADAS SHAHZADI
BABAR MEHMOOD

SABA ARSHAD
MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

MARIA AZEEM
MUHAMMAD AZEEM

DOMICILE

GUJRAT

MULTAN

LAHORE

VEHARI

MULTAN

BHAKKAR

T.T. SINGH

RAWALPINDI

LAHORE

SHEIKHUPURA

SAHIWAL

LAHORE

KHANEWAL

GUJRAT

T.T. SINGH

BAHAWAL NAGAR
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33 posts of Assistant Executive Engineers/Sub Divisional Officer/Assistant
Design Engineer/ Assistant Design Officer/ Assistant Director Flood
Monitoring/ Assistant Director (BS-17) in the Punjab Irrigation Department.

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME
105/11100772 ZAHRA BASHIR MALIK RAWALPINDI

MUHAMMAD BASHIR MALIK

106/11100341 MUSFIRA NADEEM MULTAN
KOSAR NADEEM

AGAINST SPECIAL PERSONS QUOTA

80/11100944 SHAFIQ UR REHMAN LAYYAH
YOUSAF ALI

Note:- (i) No more Female candidate is available for the above said post.
Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-I1V(S&GAD)15-1/2012(3)
dated 21-05-2012, one (01) post reserved for women quota shall
be treated as unreserved and filled on merit.

(it) Three (03 including 02 posts reserved for minorities quota and
01 post reserved for special persons quota) remained vacant due
to non-availability of candidate.

(MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHALID ARBI)

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATED: 29-12-2020
CASE NO. 13-RG-2020
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