

### PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

#### **NOTICE**

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of <u>ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEERS/SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER/ASSISTANT DESIGN ENGINEER/ ASSISTANT DESIGN OFFICER/ ASSISTANT DIRECTOR FLOOD MONITORING/ ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (BS-17) IN THE PUNJAB IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT.</u>

MERIT/APP. NO	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
	AGAINST OPEN MERIT	
1/11100398	MUHAMMAD USMAN GHANI MUHAMMAD ASLAM	LAHORE
2/11101184	BURHAN ZAHEER SHAMSHAD AHMED	LAHORE
3/11101469	HAMZA SHAZIB SHAZIB ALI	GUJRANWALA
4/11100863	WAQAR ARSHAD MUHAMMAD ARSHAD	LAYYAH
5/11101145	MUHAMMAD HASSAN JAVED JAVED HABIB RANA	LAHORE
6/11100399	MUHAMMAD TALAL AFZAL MUHAMMAD AFZAL	KHANEWAL
7/11100091	GHULAM MURTAZA MUHAMMAD HANIF	SARGODHA
8/11101259	AHSAN NAVEED CHOUDHARY NAVEED ASHRAF	SIALKOT
9/11101610	TUQEER ABBAS MUHAMMAD HAYAT	HAFIZABAD
10/11101274	AHMAD MUJTABA IMTIAZ MAHMOOD GORAYA	GUJRANWALA
11/11101415	MUNEEB AHMAD MUHAMMAD ANWER	SHEIKHUPURA

# 33 posts of Assistant Executive Engineers/Sub Divisional Officer/Assistant Design Engineer/ Assistant Design Officer/ Assistant Director Flood Monitoring/ Assistant Director (BS-17) in the Punjab Irrigation Department.

MERIT/APP. NO	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
12/11100305	AMMAR SHAFIQUE MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE RAUF	GUJRAT
13/11100723	UMAR FAROOQ MUHAMMAD FAROOQ	MULTAN
14/11101577	ROOH - UL - MUQEEM ALVI DR. MUSTAFEEZ AHMAD ALVI	LAHORE
15/11101156	SHAN E ALI SARFRAZ HUSSAIN JAVED	VEHARI
16/11102172	ALI MURTAZA GHULAM MURTZA	MULTAN
17/11100278	KAMRAN TARIQ TARIQ MEHMOOD	BHAKKAR
18/11101293	MUHAMMAD RAZA ULLAH MUHAMMAD ISMAIL	T.T. SINGH
19/11100528	AHSAN KHURSHEED KHAWAJA KHURSHEED AHMED	RAWALPINDI
20/11100950	RABEEA BAKHTAWER SARFRAZ AHMAD	LAHORE
21/11100534	MUHAMMAD HAMZA JAVED MUHAMMAD JAVED	SHEIKHUPURA
22/11101041	MUHAMMAD ALI AHSAN MUHAMMAD HAJI AHMED	SAHIWAL
23/11102115	MUHAMMAD NADEEM AKRAM MUHAMMAD AKRAM	LAHORE
24/11102185	MUHAMMAD ARSLAN TARIQ TARIQ ALI	KHANEWAL
	AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA	
69/11101337	MUQADAS SHAHZADI BABAR MEHMOOD	GUJRAT
76/11100507	SABA ARSHAD MUHAMMAD ARSHAD	T.T. SINGH
88/11101024	MARIA AZEEM MUHAMMAD AZEEM	BAHAWAL NAGAR

## 33 posts of Assistant Executive Engineers/Sub Divisional Officer/Assistant Design Engineer/ Assistant Design Officer/ Assistant Director Flood Monitoring/ Assistant Director (BS-17) in the Punjab Irrigation Department.

MERIT/APP. NO	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE ————
105/11100772	ZAHRA BASHIR MALIK MUHAMMAD BASHIR MALIK	RAWALPINDI
106/11100341	MUSFIRA NADEEM KOSAR NADEEM	MULTAN

### **AGAINST SPECIAL PERSONS QUOTA**

80/11100944 SHAFIQ UR REHMAN LAYYAH YOUSAF ALI

Note:- (i) No more Female candidate is available for the above said post. Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-IV(S&GAD)15-1/2012(3) dated 21-05-2012, one (01) post reserved for women quota shall be treated as unreserved and filled on merit.

(ii) Three (03 including 02 posts reserved for minorities quota and 01 post reserved for special persons quota) remained vacant due to non-availability of candidate.

(MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHALID ARBI)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

**DATED**: 29-12-2020 **CASE NO.** 13-RG-2020